23.	 Prior period errors (continued)

2.	 Advances

	� The NCC discovered that there was an error in prior year advances as the financial statements were
understated by R21 517, as compared to the advances schedule.

3.	 Travel - local

	� The NCC discovered that there was an error in prior year local travel as the financial statements
were understated by R1 560, as transactions that occurred to prior 31 March 2020 were not
accounted in the correct financial year.

4.	 Advertising

	� The NCC discovered that there was an error in prior year advertising cost as the financial statements
were overstated by R30 000, as compared to the supplier statement.

5.	 Payables from exchange transactions

	� The NCC discovered that payables from exchange transactions was overstated due to the impact
of local travel, employee related cost and adverising which had misstatements amounting to (R107
259). Furthermore, the 2019 Payables were misstated, and were adjusted in the 2020 financial
statements under the opening balance retained earnings  amounting R72 265.

	 The correction of the errors results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position Notes As previously
reported

Correction of an
error Total

Receivables from non-exchange transactions 3 467 819 21 517 489 336

Payables from exchange transactions 9 2 746 818 34 994 2 781 812

Accumulated surplus 31 443 440 (13 447) 31 429 963

34 658 077 43 064 34 701 111

Statement of financial performance Notes As previously
reported

Correction of an
error Restated

Employee related costs 12 44 320 161 135 700 44 455 861

General expenses 13 19 579 092 (49 958) 19 529 135

63 899 253 85 742 63 984 996

24.	 Risk management

Financial risk management

The NCC’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk  and credit risk.  The NCC’s policies
and procedures are used to manage its risk and the approach is consistent with prior years.

Liquidity risk

The NCC’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The NCC assessed
liquidity risk as low, taking into consideration the current funding structures and availability of cash resource.
The NCC manages liquidity risk through an ongoing review of future commitments and monitoring of sufficient